GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3821
ANSWERED ON 18™ MARCH, 2021

FOUR-LANING PROJECT

3821. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to convert the Ujjain-
Chintaman, Jawasa-Hanspur-Lekoda-Limbapipaliya-Ralamandal-
Indore roads into four-lane;

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regards; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) The Road from Ujjain-Chintaman, Jawasa-Hanspur-Lekoda-
Limbapipaliya-Ralamandal-Indore is not a National Highway.
Further, no proposal under Central Road Infrastructure Fund (CRIF)
scheme has been received from the State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh
for conversion of this road into four lane during the current financial
year till date.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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